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Item 3 
 

  

 
Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005 

 

Dates for Future Meetings of the Licensing Board 
 

 

 
Purpose of Report: 
 
To allow members of the Licensing Board to consider approving the dates of future 
meetings of the Licensing Board in 2025/26.  
 
Background: 
 
The Licensing Board usually holds meetings on a selected Friday each month throughout 
the year, excluding Bank Holidays and Council recess periods, in accordance with Section 
133(1) and Schedule 1 of the Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005. Members are asked to approve 
the following dates for Licensing Board meetings in 2025/26:  
 

• Friday 15 August 2025; 

• Friday 12 September 2025; 

• Friday 10 October 2025; 

• Friday 7 November 2025; 

• Friday 12 December 2025; 

• Friday 16 January 2026; 

• Friday 13 February 2026; 

• Friday 13 March 2026; 

• Friday 17 April 2026; 

• Friday 15 May 2026; and 

• Friday 12 June 2026. 

 

 
 
Recommendations: 
 
Members are asked to consider and approve the above noted dates for Licensing Board 
meetings in 2025/26.  

  

 


